
EN: LOUNGE CHAIR. W 71 x H 72.5 x D 81 cm. Flat-pack. Frame: metal. Cover: polyester. Filling: cotton. Plastic pads: polypropylene.  
Screws: metal. Read the instructions thoroughly before assembling this product. Keep this information for future reference.  
Clean with a hard-wrung cloth, possibly with a little mild detergent. Wipe dry with a clean, dry cloth. Max. load: 110 kg.

DA: LOUNGESTOL. B 71 x H 72,5 x D 81 cm. Saml selv. Stel: metal. Betræk: polyester. Fyld: bomuld. Plastikdutter: polypropylen.  
Skruer: metal. Læs brugsvejledningen grundigt igennem før samling af dette produkt. Gem denne information til senere brug.  
Rengøres med en hårdt opvredet klud evt. med lidt mildt rengøringsmiddel. Tørres af med en ren, tør klud.Maks. belastning: 110 kg.

NO: LOUNGE-STOL. B 71 x H 72,5 x D 81 cm. Flatpakket. Ramme: metall. Trekk: polyester. Fyll: bomull. Plastknotter: polypropylen.  
Skruer: metal. Les bruksanvisningen nøye før du setter sammen dette produktet. Spar denne informasjonen til senere bruk.  
Rengjøres med en godt oppvridd klut, eventuelt med litt mildt rengjøringsmiddel. Tørkes av med en ren og tørr klut. Maks belastning: 110 kg.

SV: LOUNGESTOL. B 71 x H 72,5 x D 81 cm. Självmontering. Stomme: metall. Överdrag: polyester. Stoppning: bomull. Plasttassar: polypropylen. 
Skruvar: metall. Läs instruktionerna noggrant innan du monterar den här produkten. Spara denna information för senare bruk.  
Rengör med en ordentligt urvriden trasa eventuellt med lite milt rengöringsmedel. Torka av med en ren, torr trasa. Max. belastning: 110 kg.

FI: NOJATUOLI. L 71 x K 72,5 x S 81 cm. Koottava. Kehys: metalli. Päällinen: polyesteri. Täyte: puuvilla. Muovityynyt: polypropeeni.  
Ruuvit: metalli. Lue käyttöohje huolellisesti ennen tämän tuotteen kokoamista. Säilytä nämä tiedot myöhempää käyttöä varten.  
Puhdista kuivaksi puristetulla liinalla, käytä tarvittaessa hieman mietoa pesuainetta. Pyyhi puhtaalla, kuivalla liinalla. Kuormitus enint: 110 kg.

DE: SESSEL. B 71 x H 72,5 x T 81 cm. Bausatz. Gestell: Metall. Kissenbezug: Polyester. Füllung: Baumwolle. Kunststoffunterlagen: Polypropylen. 
Schrauben: Metall. Bitte lesen Sie die Gebrauchsanweisung sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie dieses Produkt zusammenbauen.  
Diese Information bitte für den späteren Gebrauch aufbewahren. Mit einem gut ausgewrungenen Tuch und eventuell etwas mildem  
Reinigungsmittel reinigen. Mit einem sauberen, trockenen Tuch abwischen. Max. Ladung: 110 kg.

NL: LOUNGESTOEL. B 71 x H 72,5 x D 81. Zelf monteren. Frame: metaal. Hoes: polyester. Vulling: katoen. Plastic beschermdoppen: polypropyleen. 
Schroeven: metaal. Lees de gebruiksaanwijzing zorgvuldig door voordat u dit product in elkaar zet.  
Bewaar deze informatie voor later gebruik. Reinig met een goed uitgewrongen doek met eventueel een beetje mild schoonmaakmiddel.  
Veeg af met een schone, droge doek. Max. belasting: 110 kg.

FR: FAUTEUIL LOUNGE. l 71 x H 72,5 x P 81 cm. À monter soi-même. Structure: métal. Housse: polyester. Rembourrage: coton.  
Protections en plastique: polypropylène. Vis: métal. Lisez attentivement les instructions avant de monter ce produit. Informations à conserver. 
Nettoyer avec un chiffon bien essoré, éventuellement avec un peu de détergent doux. Essuyer avec un chiffon propre et sec. Charge max : 110 kg.

IT: CHAISE LONGUE. l 71 x H 72,5 x P 81 cm. Montaggio a cura dell’utente. Telaio: metallo. Fodera: poliestere. Imbottitura: cotone. Cuscinetti in 
plastica: polipropilene. Viti: metallo. Leggere accuratamente le istruzioni prima di assemblare il prodotto. Conservare queste informazioni per il futuro. 
Pulire con un panno ben strizzato, eventualmente con un po’ di detergente delicato. Asciugare con un panno pulito e asciutto. Carico max: 110 kg.
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